MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

KOTTAYAM

No. 4927/EB VII-ASSISTANT/2018/EB7

Dated: 22/04/2019

S4 & S6 (SUPPLY/MERCY CHANCE) BTECH DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, JANUARY2019

SCHEDULE FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS

(MECHANICAL ENGINEERING - ZONE 1)

SL. | SEME DATE OF CENTRE OF
NO. | sTer | NAMEOFTHELAB EXAM EXAMINATIONS
| |S6ME |Machine ToolLab | 20.04.19 | MACE
Kothamangalam
> | S6ME | Heat Engines Lab 30.04.19 | MACE
Kothamangalam
Hydraulic Machines MACE
. 54 ME Lab 02.05.19 Kothamangalam
. MACE
4 UD.
S4 CE | Hydraulics Lab 02.05.19 Kothamangalam

Students of Zone II Colleges, registered for the Practical Examinations shall report at the Exam
Centre (MACE Kothamangalam) at 9:00 AM.

Zone II Colleges:

—

D o

MA COLLEGE, KOTHAMANGALAM
MG UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THODUPUZHA
ADI SANKARA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
AL AZHAR COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
VIJCET, VAZHAKKULAM

ILAHIA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, MOOVATTUPUZHA
INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE , KOTHAMANGALAM
JAIBHARATH COLLEGE, PERUMBAVUR

MBITS, NELLIMATTAM

10. HOLY KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
11. ISSAT PEZHAKKAPALLY, MOOVATTUPUZHA



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

BTC KOOTHATTUKULAM
CISAT, KOTTAPALLY

KMP COLLEGE, PERUMBAVUR
ILM COLLEGE, PERUMBAVUR
MOOKAMBIKA , PERUMBAVUR
VISAT, ELANJI PARAVUR

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR XI (EXAMS)
For CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



